Frequencies

Are you currently registered to vote in North Carolina?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 635 100.0 100.0 100.0

If the November 2022 election for U.S. Senator of North Carolina were to
be held today, would you vote for Republican Ted Budd, Democrat Cheri
Beasley, or some other candidate?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Ted Budd 298 46.9 46.9 46.9

Cheri Beasley 247 38.9 38.9 85.8

Some other candidate 13 2.1 2.1 87.9

You are undecided 75 11.8 11.8 99.6

You would choose not to 2 4 4 100.0

vote for this office on the

ballot

Total 635 100.0 100.0

Although you are undecided, which candidate, at this moment, do you lean
most towards voting for in the Senate election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Ted Budd 15 24 20.3 20.3
Cheri Beasley 17 2.6 22.3 42.5
You are not leaning towards 32 5.1 43.0 85.5
voting for either candidate
You prefer not to answer 11 1.7 14.5 100.0
Total 75 11.8 100.0
Missing  System 560 88.2
Total 635 100.0
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Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe Biden’s
overall job performance?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 220 34.6 34.6 34.6
Disapprove 350 55.1 55.1 89.7
Not sure 65 10.3 10.3 100.0

Total 635 100.0 100.0

If the 2024 presidential election were held today, and the
candidates happened to be Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who
would you vote for at this time?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Joe Biden 236 37.2 37.2 37.2
Donald Trump 295 46.4 46.4 83.6
Someone else 79 12.4 12.4 96.0
Undecided 25 4.0 4.0 100.0

Total 635 100.0 100.0

If the November 2022 midterm elections for U.S. Congress were held
today, would you vote for the Democratic Party’s candidate or the
Republican Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Democratic Party's 278 43.7 43.7 43.7

candidate

Republican Party's 298 46.9 46.9 90.6

candidate

Some other candidate 15 2.3 2.3 92.9

Undecided 45 71 71 100.0

Total 635 100.0 100.0
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Two years ago, did you vote in the 2020 presidential

election?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 620 97.7 97.7 97.7
No 15 23 23 100.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0

Two years ago, which candidate did you vote for in the 2020 presidential

election?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 295 46.5 47.6 47.6
Donald Trump 313 49.3 50.5 98.0
Someone other candidate 12 1.9 2.0 100.0
Total 620 97.7 100.0
Missing System 15 2.3
Total 635 100.0
In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican,
Democrat, independent, or something else?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Republican 213 33.6 33.6 33.6
Democrat 197 30.9 30.9 64.5
Independent 207 32.7 32.7 97.2
Something else 18 2.8 2.8 100.0

Total 635 100.0 100.0
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Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican Party or closer
to the Democratic Party?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Republican Party 79 12.4 35.0 35.0
Democratic Party 83 13.1 36.8 71.8
Neither 63 10.0 28.2 100.0
Total 225 35.5 100.0

Missing  System 410 64.5

Total 635 100.0

What region do you live in? - Selected Choice

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Eastern North Carolina 146 23.0 23.0 23.0

Raleigh/Durham/Chapel Hill 140 22.0 22.0 45.0

area (The Triangle)

Charlotte area 114 18.0 18.0 63.0

Piedmont/Central North 127 20.0 20.0 83.0

Carolina

Western North Carolina 108 17.0 17.0 100.0

Total 635 100.0 100.0

The following questions are for statistical purposes only. To start, what
category best describes you?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Hispanic or Latino of any 38 6.0 6.0 6.0

race

White 425 67.0 67.0 73.0

Black or African American 127 20.0 20.0 93.0

Asian or Asian American 13 2.0 2.0 95.0

Some other race or 32 5.0 5.0 100.0

ethnicity, or multiple races

Total 635 100.0 100.0
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What is your age range?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 18 to 29 years old 83 13.0 13.0 13.0
30 to 39 years old 83 13.0 13.0 26.0
40 to 49 years old 121 19.0 19.0 45.0
50 to 64 years old 210 33.0 33.0 78.0
65 years or older 140 22.0 22.0 100.0
Total 635 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest
degree you have received?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  High school graduate, GED, 114 18.0 18.0 18.0

or did not finish high school

Some college or a 2-year 203 32.0 32.0 50.0

associate degree

4-year college or university 190 30.0 30.0 80.0

degree

Postgraduate degree 127 20.0 20.0 100.0

Total 635 100.0 100.0

Are you male or female, or do you prefer another description? - Selected

Choice
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Male 297 46.8 46.8 46.8

Female 335 52.7 52.7 99.5

Prefer another description 3 5 5 100.0

(please specify in the box

below):

Total 635 100.0 100.0
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